

For Immediate Release

THE PHOTOGRAPHY SHOW PRESENTED BY AIPAD ANNOUNCES NEW DATES, NEW LOCATION FOR 41st EDITION MAY 19-22, 2022 | CENTER415, NEW YORK CITY



NEW YORK – The Association of International Photography Art Dealers (<u>AIPAD</u>) has announced new dates and a new midtown Manhattan location for The Photography Show presented by AIPAD. The highly anticipated 41st edition will be held from May 19 through 22, 2022, at Center415 located on Fifth Avenue between 37th and 38th streets in New York City.

More than 45 of the world's leading galleries of fine art photography will present museumquality work including cutting-edge contemporary, modern, and exemplary 19th-century photographs, as well as photo-based art, video, and new media, at the premier fine art photography fair. "After an absence of almost three years due to COVID-19, we can't wait to reunite the global photography community in New York City for The Photography Show presented by AIPAD," said Michael Lee, President of AIPAD and Owner of Lee Gallery, Winchester, Mass. "There is a great desire for photography dealers, collectors, curators and museum groups to finally gather again in front of the best in photography. We look forward to presenting a tightly focused member fair in a fresh venue in the middle of Manhattan and with dates that place AIPAD in the exciting art calendar in May."

The Photography Show, a vital part of New York City's cultural scene and a must-see among fine art photography collectors, is the longest running exhibition dedicated to the photographic medium. The 2022 Show will feature leading galleries – all of whom are members of AIPAD – from across the U.S. and around the world, including Europe, Asia, Canada, and South America.

An essential annual event for the international photography community, The Photography Show presented by AIPAD commences with an Opening Preview on Thursday, May 19.

SHOW LOCATION

Center415, 415 Fifth Avenue, between 37th and 38th Streets, New York City For further details, visit <u>aipad.com</u> or contact <u>info@aipad.com</u>.

MEDIA INFORMATION ONLINE

Information about The Photography Show presented by AIPAD is available at aipad.com. Find AIPAD on Facebook at facebook.com/AIPADphoto or follow @AIPADphoto on Instagram and Twitter.

AIPAD BACKGROUND

Founded in 1979, The Association of International Photography Art Dealers (AIPAD) represents more than 80 of the world's leading galleries in fine art photography. AIPAD is dedicated to

creating and maintaining the highest standards of scholarship and ethical practice in the business of exhibiting, buying, and selling fine art photography. More information is available at <u>AIPAD.com</u>.



###

For further press information, please contact:

Nicole Straus Public Relations Nicole Straus, 631-369-2188, 917-744-1040, <u>nicole@nicolestrauspr.com</u> Margery Newman, 212-475-0252, <u>margerynewman@gmail.com</u>

Photo: © Julienne Schaer